PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3301167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J BRADLEY GROOM	03/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANT USA CORP.	
Street Address:	1620 COLUMBIA AVENUE	
City:	CONNERSVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14275668	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3177-229603
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503254549 REEL: 035353 FRAME: 0913

			
This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No	
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTII TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND		
Title of Invention	FUEL-DISPENSING NOZZLE INHIBITOR		Page 1 of 1
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
□ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No May 12, 2014	14/275,668	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	ed invention in this applicati	on.
WHEREAS, Sta	nt USA Corp.		
a <u>Delaware</u> 1620 Columb	corporation (hereinafter refe	erred to as "ASSIGNEE"), he	aving a place of business at
is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted ther	referenced application and refrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
(including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United reissues, continuations, I hereby authorize and a to issue any and all of s	d exclusive right to the invention in the United States ar claim priority under the terms of the International Conversabilities and interest in an application) and the entire right, title, and interest in an States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the substitutions, and renewals thereof. Trequest the Patent Office officials in the United States are aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the second content of the states are aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the second content of the states are aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the second content of the states are also second	ention and other relevant Into d to any and all Letters Pate foreign countries and in and and its territorial possessions assignee of my entire right, t	emational Treaties and int which may be granted to any and all divisions, and any and all foreign countries title, and interest in and to the
granted, as fully and en	nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to tirely as the same would have been held by me had this convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned.	assignment and sale not bee	n made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to A	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives an eeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining eventual, and reissue applications, execute all necessary SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do even force proper protection for the INVENTION in the United	idence, sign all lawful paper y assignment papers to cause crything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, e any and all of the Letters IGNEE, its successors and
	ey of record the power to insert on this assignment any the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Off		
hereby acknowledge the form of not more than five (5)	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration i) years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U.S.C	2. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	IVENTOR: J Bradley Groom		
Signature:	- Sterry	Date:	5-27-15
STATE OF India	na) sc		
COUNTY OF Fage	Ac.) ss:		
=	a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 27	day of March	2015. F. Sm. th
Notary Public Signature:	Sara & Smith	Printed Name: La no	. FSm.th
My Commission Expires: _	5-12-17	_ County of Residence:	-well

PATENT REEL: 035353 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 04/08/2015

INDS02 1328071